Thule Group»

Press release

Malmö, June 26, 2024

Invitation to conference call with web presentation of Thule Group's Interim report for the second quarter, 2024

On Wednesday, July 17, 2024 at 07:45 a.m. (CET) Thule Group AB (publ) will publish the Interim report for the second quarter (April-June), 2024. Following the report's publication, Thule Group will arrange a conference call with a web presentation.

CEO and President Mattias Ankarberg and CFO Toby Lawton will present and comment on the report. A Q&A session will follow after the presentation. The presentation, as well as the Q&A session, will be held in English.

Date and time

Wednesday, July 17, 2024, at 10.00 a.m. (CET).

Conference call

From Sweden	+46 10 884 80 16
From the United Kingdom	+44 20 3936 2999
From the United States	+1 646 664 1960
From all other locations	+44 20 3936 2999

The access code <u>946804</u> should be used to access the conference.

Make sure you are connected to the conference call by registering a few minutes before the conference begins.

Choices for participants who want to ask questions after the presentation:

Press *1 to ask a question, *2 to withdraw your question, or *0 for operator assistance.

Access via computer and web presentation The link to the live broadcast https://www.investis-live.com/thule-group/66672122ae59dc13002f0ac7/hwop

The report will be available on <u>www.thulegroup.com</u> in connection with the publication. The presentation will be available in connection to the conference call and a replay of the presentation will also be available at the site later the same day.

A transcript from the conference call will be available at the site a few days after the call.

For enquiries, please contact Toby Lawton, CFO Email: toby.lawton@thule.com